505765652 11/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALUDYNE US LLC	
Street Address:	300 GALLERIA OFFICENTRE, SUITE 501	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8656568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: marab@hdp.com, stolson@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX. 828

Address Line 2: ATTN: STEPHEN T. OLSON

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15707-000001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA A, ARAB
SIGNATURE:	/MelissaAArab/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 505765652 REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0472

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC" TO "ALUDYNE US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

5295500 8100 SR# 20197305098

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203705316

Date: 10-01-19

PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0473

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:21 AM 10/01/2019
FILED 08:21 AM 10/01/2019
SR 20197305098 - File Number 5295500

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SMW AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SMW Automotive, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending paragraph 1, which shall read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Aludyne US LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 1st day of October, 2019.

Name: Andreas Weller Its: Authorized Person

32086753,)

PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 11/09/2019